

TRAFFIC ADVISORY FOR MUHARRAM 2023 ON 29.07.2023.

In connection with the celebration of Muharram 2023 on 29-07-2023, general public especially the motorists are hereby informed that some Traffic restrictions will be applicable on 29.07.2023 during the Moharram procession as mentioned below: -

#### Route of Procession: -

The procession will start at 1300 hours from Anjum-e-HaidervNew Plot to Ambphalla-Ambphala Jail Road-CPO Chowk-Panjtirthi-Chowk Chabutra-Peer Mitha-Lakhdatta Bazar-Rajinder Bazar-Sahidi Chowk and shall culminate at Anjuman-e-Imamia Jammu Karbala Complex Wazzarat Road Jammu.

### Traffic Restrictions: -

- 1. All vehicles including PSVs, LMVs and two wheelers bound for Janipur via Ambphalla shall be diverted from Rehari colony during the movement of Procession.
- 2. All vehicles coming from Sidhra Cut towards Panjtirthi shall be diverted from Batra Bus Stand towards Circular Road.
- 3. All vehicles coming from Circular Roads towards DC Office, Sahidi Chowk shall be diverted towards Gujjar Nagar.
- 4. All vehicles coming from Vivekananda chowk towards Raghunath Bazar shall be diverted to Shalamar chowk via City chowk.
- 5. All vehicles coming from Raghunath bazar towards Shaheedi chowk shall be diverted from Denis Gate towards Mansar Hotel-Vivekanand Chowk.
- 6. Traffic movement shall be restricted towards Rajinder Bazar from City Chowk and shall be diverted on other routes accordingly.
- 7. All vehicles coming from Exchange Road, Civil Secretariat bound for Panitirthi shall be diverted from Library Chowk. 8. All vehicles coming from Super Bazar/ Purani Mandir shall be diverted from
- Hanuman temple towards Parade and shall not be allowed to move towards Link road Note: - In addition to above, other reasonable restrictions as per ground requirement

may be applicable during the movement of procession. General Public is requested to plan their travel accordingly.

Inconvenience to General Public is regretted.

No. TPOJ/PA/Rel./23/16017-20

Sr. Superintendent of Police Traffic City Jammu

IN THE PROBATE COURT OF

**FULTON COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA** 

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

By order for service by publicatio

ated 24th day of May, 2023, you are

hereby notified that on 21st day of

farch, 2023 that in the Probate Court

Petition for Letters of Administration

the Estate of Rajiv Kumar Kaul

Notice is hereby given that person

having any interest in the

Administration of the Estate of the

Deceased, may if they desire, to file

with the Clerk of the Probate Court,

and serve upon the Petitioner's

900 Circle 75 Parkway, Suite 950

in answer and/or appearance in

writing within sixty (60) days of the date

writing, setting forth the grounds of any

such objections. All objections should

be sworn to before a notary public or

before a probate court clerk, and filing

fees must be tendered with you

objections, unless you qualify to file as

an indigent party. Contact probate

court personnel for the required

amount of filing fees. If any objections

are filed, a hearing will be held.If no

objections are filed, the petition may be

WITNESS, the Honorable, Judge

Cenva M. Johnson of this Probat

Fulton County Probate Court

36 Pryor Street

Atlanta, Georgia 30303 404-612-4640

ranted without a hearing.

Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Inited States of America

of the order for publication. objections to the petitio

of Fulton County, Mr. Rakesh Kaul filed

Deceased

IN RETHE ESTATE OF: Rajiv Kumar Kaul Deci Case No. PC-2023-000908

Deceased

Attorney at Cherish De la Cruz, Esq.

Burkhalter Law

Dated:-27.07.2023 DIP/J-5889/23

Dated:- 27/07/2023

## NOTICE

, Manoj Pandoh (old Name) S/o Kamal Kumar Pandoh R/o F-64, Shiv Nagar, Near AG Office, Jammu has Changed my name for Manoj Pandoh (old Name) to Manoj Kumar (new name). I do hereby assume fromthis date the name/ Surname Manoj Kumar (New name).

## **NOTICE**

have appeared in Class 10th under Roll No. 160007015, Session & Year Annual Regular 2023, Reg. No. 2160002001450035 respectively through the Jammu & Kashmir Board of School he Jammu & Nashilli Doold S. Education. Due to the error committed by the concerned School/Parent my father's and mother's names has wrongly been written as Hanief Mohd instead of correct name Hanif Mohd and mother name Mumtaz instead of correct name Mumtaz instead of correct name Mumtaz

Rectification of error before the Joint Secretary Certificates, JD the J&K Board of School Education Rehari Colony, Jammu. If any person has any objec-tion in this regard, may file the same in the office of the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD, within Seven day ance of this Notice. After the expiry eriod. No Objection shall be entertained. Th Father's Name: Hanif Moho Mother's Name: Mumtaz Bib

FOR **BOOKING** ADVERTISEMENT CONTACT )1 908617<u>569</u>





Address: Village Raika, Jamm

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) CONST. DIVN. NO. I JAMMU

# CORRIGENDUM

Name of work :- Notice Inviting Tender for Establishment of "Virus Indexing Lab" at Mega Fruit Plant Nursery, Chakroi, R.S.Pura, Jammu (Under Capex Budget 2023-24) (Rs. 47.36 Lacs)

This office Short e-NIT No. CD-I/59 of 2023-24 dated 18-07-2023 Reference :-

Due to typical error, please read as per below:

Read as

Page No. 5 e-NIT	6/ c) Bidder must ensure to upload scanned copies of all necessary documents in order to qualify:- Photocopy of GSTIN Registration/on and latest clearance certificate FORM GST-38 i.e. latest clearance certificate FORM GST-38 i.e. latest clearance certificate FORM GST-38 i.e. if the preceding Month/quarter to the issued of NITI e. if the bidder have opted for QRMP scheme under GST then GSTR-38 for quarter ended March 2023 is to be uploaded and if the bidder have not opted for QRMP scheme under GST, then GSTR-38 for the month of May 2023 is the purpoarder.	6/ c) Bidder must ensure to upload scanned copies of all necessary documents in order to qualify:- Photocopy of GSTIN Registration/on and latest clearance certificate FORM GST-3B i.e. latest clearance certificate FORM GST-3B of the preceding Month/quarter to the issued of NIT i e. if the bidder have opted for QRMP scheme under GST then GSTR-3B for quarter ended March 2023 is to be uploaded and if the bidder have not opted for QRMP, scheme under GST, then GSTR-3B for the month of June 2023 is to be uploaded

All other terms and conditions shall remain same. No:- 2073-90

Dated:- 24-07-2023 DIP/J-5776/23 Dated:- 27 /07/2023

SI. No.

of e-NIT/SBD

(Er. K.K Atri) **Executive Enginee** PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No. I

#### IN THE COURT OF MUNSIFF DISTRICT **MOBILE MAGISTRATE (T) POONCH**

Gulzar Bi W/o Late Mohd Sadiq R/o Ward No. 06 Kunaiyan, tehsil Haveli, district (Applicant

1. Public at Large. 2. BDO Poonch. (Non Applicants) In the matter of :- Petition under Section 10(3) of J&K Registration of Birth and deaths rules 1975 for appropriate Order for registration of date of death of petitioner's Husband namely Mohd Sadio S/o Qalam Din R/o W.No. 6 Kunaiyan, Tehsil Hayeli

#### Notice to The Public at large.

Whereas the applicant mentioned supra has filed an application for registration of her date of death of her husband in the record of BDO Poonch as Mohd Sadiq S/o Qalam Din R/o W.No 6 Kunaiyan, Tehsil Haveli Poonch. DOB 04-11-1998. Now the public at large is hereby informed through this proclamation that if anybody has any objection with respect to registration of death particulars of applicant's husband then he/she/they may approach this court for filing objection within 15 days from the date of publication, failing which the application shall be dealt in accordance with law. Note that in case of holiday, the matter will be taken up on the next working day. The next day fixed for hearing is 14-08-2023.

Issued under seal and signature of this court today on 24-07-2023 at Poonch.

Munsiff Distt Mobile Magistrate (T)



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) MECHANICAL DIVISION RAJOURI

#### **NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER** e-NIT No. 44 of 2023-24 Dated 24-07-2023

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of UT of J&K, Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri, invites etenders (in 2 covers) on item rate basis from Original pump manufacturers, joint ventures/memorandum of understanding with principal pump manufacturers / their authorized dealers/ registered in DIC / reputed contractors (electromechanical works) of MES/CPWD/Water works corporations of different states for below mentioned work at Water Supply schemes of Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri, of Jammu Province of UT of J&K, under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) on Turnkey basis.

The bidding process shall be completed online on www.jktenders.gov.in in two covers viz. Cover I consisting of General Terms and Conditions and Technical Specifications and Cover II consisting of Financial Bid, in the prescribed BOO

S. No	Particular of the works	Estimated cost (in lakh)	Tender fee (in Rs.)	Earnest money deposit (in lakh)	Bid validity	Time of completion of work (Days)
1	Providing, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of pumping machinery alongwith Electro-Mechanical Components at WSS NAGROTA MAIRA of Jal Shakti PHE (Mech.) Division Rajouri, UT of J&K under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) on Turnkey basis.	87.00	1000/- (Rs. One Thousand only)	1.00 lakh (Rs. One lakh only)	180 days	150 days

Position of funds Approved Under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)

Position of AAA Accorded Position of T.S Sanctioned

Tender inviting authority: Executive Engineer Jal Shakti

(PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri.

## **CRITICAL DATES:**

i)	Publish Date	24.07.2023
ii)	Document Download/sale start Date	24.07.2023
iii)	Date of Pre-bid meeting	25.07.2023
iv)	Bid submission start date	26.07.2023
v)	Bid submission end date	04.08.2023
vii)	Date of Bid opening	05.08.2023

- 1) Bid documents can be accessed and downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in.
- 2) The pre-bid meeting shall held in the office chamber of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri.
- 3) The whole bidding process shall be completed online on tender portal www.jktenders.gov.in. The intending bidders can download the bid document from the tender portal and can submit their bids by uploading them on the tender portal.
- 4) The valid bids received shall be opened online in the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri.
- 5) Bids must be accompanied by cost of Tender Document and EMD as specified in column 3 & 4 of the table and shall be payable at Rajouri.
- 6) EMD to be pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division Rajouri. EMD will be in the form of CDR/ FDR of any scheduled Bank and shall be valid for a period of 12 months from the last date of submission of bid.
- 7) The cost of tender documents should be in form of TR under Major Head, MH: 0215 in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Mechanical Division
- No exemption of cost of tender documents of any kind shall be considered.
- 8) The hard copies of cost of tender document in shape of TR, Earnest money in shape of CDR/FDR/BG and other relevant documents shall be obtained from the bidders who are declared as item wise L1.
- 9) The bid shall remain valid for a period of 180 days from the last date of submission of bids. If any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the bid shall be declared non-responsive.
- 10) Other details can be seen in the bidding documents from the website www.jktenders.gov.in.

11) Queries, if any, should be mailed to xenphemrajouri@gmail.com. No. PHEP/MDR/1537-50 **Executive Engineer** Dated: 24.07.2023

DIP/J-5786/23 Dated:- 27/07/2023 Jal Shakti (PHE) Mech. Division Rajouri

## COURT OF SPECIAL JUDGE (3RD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE) J&K AT JAMMU (DESIGNATED U/S 22 NIA ACT.

State through Police Station SIA/JIC Jammu

Mohd Aslam Khan & Ors.

(Case FIR No. 01/2023 of P/S/SIA/JIC Jammu

#### PROCLAMATION U/S 82 Cr.PC

U/Ss. 121/121-A/123 IPC, Ss. 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA (P) Act, 1967).

Whereas complaint has been made before me that the accused persons. namely 1). Imtiyaz Khan @ Chotta Imtiyaz S/o Mohd. Hussain R/o Morha: Bachhai Surankot; 2). Imtiyaz Ahmed Khan @Bada Imtiyaz S/o Mohd. Akram R/o Morha: Bachhai, Tehsil: Surankot A/P both R/o Major Colony Mirpur, Pakistan (POK) 3). Aurangzeb @ Rangi S/o Mohd. Sher Khan R/o Morha: Bachhai, Tehsil: Surankot; 4). Khalil Ahmed Khan S/o Mumtaz Ahmed Khan R/o Morha: Bachhai, Tehsil: Surankot; A/P both R/o Major Colony Mirpur, Pakistan (POK) and 5). Aijaz Zargar @Musa S/o Adbul Majid R/o Surankot A/P Kotli, POK, Pakistan have committed the offences made punishable U/Ss. 121/121-A/123 IPC and Ss. 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA (P) Act, 1967) and it has been returned to warrants of arrest thereupon issued that the said accused persons cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that they have absconded or concealing themselves to avoid the service of the said war-

therefore, Poclamation is hereby made that the accused persons. 1). Imtiyaz Khan @ Chotta Imtiyaz S/o Mohd. Hussain R/o Morha: Bachhai Surankot: 2). Imtivaz Ahmed Khan @Bada Imtivaz S/o Mohd. Akram R/o Maha: Bachhai, Tehsil: Surankot A/P both R/o Major Colony Mirpur, Pakistan (POK) 3). Aurangzeb @ Rangi S/o Mohd. Sher Khan R/o Morha: Bachhai, Tehsil: Surankot; 4). Khalil Ahmed Khan S/o Mumtaz Ahmed Khan R/o Morha: Bachhai, Tehsil: Surankot; A/P both R/o Major Colony Mirpur, Pakistan are required to appear before this Court on 31st of August 2023 to answer the said complaint.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court todya on 18-07-2023 at Jammu.

No: 297/3ADJJS Sd/ Dt: 19/07/2023 (Jatinder Singh Jamwal)

DIP/J-5890/23 (3rd Addl. Sessions Judge, Jammu Dt: 27/07/2023 (Special Judge U/S 22 NIA Act)



#### **PROCLAMATION U/S 82 Cr.PC**

Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA

State Through P/S JIC/SIA, JammuVsMohd. Aslam & Others

Proclamation requiring the appearance of accused namely Imtiyaz Ahmed @ Chota Imtiyaz S/O Mohd Hussain R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote, District Poonch.Whereas, the above titled charge sheet in Case FIR No.Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of



P/S JIC/SIA Jammu is pending before the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions Judge(Designated U/S 22 NIA Act) in which the accused Imtiyaz Ahmed @ Chota Imtiyaz S/O Mohd Hussain R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch has been arrayed as one of the accused and the said accused is absconding or is concealing himself to avoid the execution of the arrest warrant duly issued by the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions )Jammu. Proclamation is hereby made that the accusedImtiyaz Ahmed @ Chota Imtiyaz S/O Mohd Hussain R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch is required to appear before the said Hon'ble

court within the period of 30 days from the date of publication of proclamation i.e. 31-08-2023 failing which proceedings u/s. 83 Cr.PC shall be initiated against him.

#### PROCLAMATION U/S 82 Cr.PC

Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA Jammu.

State Through P/S JIC/SIA, JammuVsMohd. Aslam & Others

Proclamation requiring the appearance of accused namely Aurangzeb S/O Mohd Sher Khan R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch Whereas, the above titled charge sheet in Case FIR No. Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA Jammu

is pending before the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions Judge(Designated U/S 22 NIA Act) in which the accused Aurangzeb S/O Mohd Sher Khan R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch has been arrayed as one of the accused and the said accused is absconding or is concealing himself to avoid the execution of the arrest warrant duly issued by the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions )Jammu. Proclamation is hereby made that the accusedAurangzeb S/O Mohd Sher Khan R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District

Poonch is required to appear before the said Hon'ble court within the period of 30 days from the date of publication of proclamation i.e. 31-08-2023 failing which proceedings u/s. 83 Cr.PC shall be initiated against him.

## PROCLAMATION U/S 82 Cr.PC

Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA Jammu.

State Through P/S JIC/SIA, JammuVsMohd. Aslam & Others Proclamation requiring the appearance of accused Khalil Ahmed S/O Mumtaz Ahmed Khan R/O Morha Baccha

Tehsil Surankote District Poonch Whereas, the above titled charge sheet in Case FIR No. Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA Jammu is pending before the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions Judge(Designated U/S 22 NIA Act) in which the accused Khalil Ahmed S/O Mumtaz Ahmed Khan R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch has been arrayed as one of the accused and the said accused

is absconding or is concealing himself to avoid the execution of the arrest warrant duly issued by the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions )Jammu. Proclamation is hereby made that the accusedKhalil Ahmed S/O Mumtaz Ahmed Khan R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote

District Poonchis required to appear before the said Hon'ble court within the period of 30 days from the date of publication of proclamation i.e., 31-08-2023 failing which proceedings u/s. 83 Cr.PC shall be initiated against him.

## PROCLAMATION U/S 82 Cr.PC

Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA Jammu.

State Through P/S JIC/SIA, JammuVsMohd. Aslam & Others Proclamation requiring the appearance of accused Imtivaz Ahmed @ Bada Imtivaz S/O Mohd Akram R/O

Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch Whereas, the above titled charge sheet in Case FIR No.Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA Jammu is



pending before the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions Judge(Designated U/S 22 NIA Act) in which the accused Imtiyaz Ahmed @ Bada Imtiyaz S/O Mohd Akram R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch has been arrayed as one of the accused and the said accused is absconding or is concealing himself to avoid the execution of the arrest warrant duly issued by the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions )Jammu. Proclamation is hereby made that the accusedImtiyaz Ahmed @ Bada Imtiyaz S/O MohdAkram R/O Morha Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch is required to appear before the said Hon'ble court within the period of 30 days from the date of publication of proclamation i.e. 31-08-2023 failing

which proceedings u/s. 83 Cr.PC shall be initiated against him.

## PROCLAMATION U/S 82 Cr.PC

Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967, 121, 121-A, 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA

State Through P/S JIC/SIA, JammuVsMohd. Aslam & Others

Proclamation requiring the appearance of accused Aijaz Zargar @ Mussa S/O Abdul Majeed R/O Morha

Bacchai Tehsil Surankote District Poonch Whereas, the above titled charge sheet in Case FIR No.Case FIR No. 01/2023 u/s 13/18/19/20/38/39/40 UA(P) Act of 1967. 121. 121-A. 123 IPC of P/S JIC/SIA Jammu is pending before the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions Judge(Designated U/S 22 NIA Act) in which the accused Aijaz Zargar @ Mussa S/O Abdul Majeed R/O Surankote, District Poonch has been arrayed as one of the accused and the said accused is absconding or is concealing himself to avoid the execution of the arrest warrant duly issued by the Court Of Special Judge (3rd Additional Sessions )Jammu. Proclamation is hereby made that the accused Aijaz Zargar @ Mussa S/O Abdul Majeed R/O Morha Bacchai

Tehsil Surankote District Poonch is required to appear before the said Hon'ble court within the period of 30 days from the date of publication of proclamation i.e. 31-08-2023 failing which proceedings u/s. 83 Cr.PC shall be initiated against him.

